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Martyr Lieutenant Murad Nagiyev’s Memorial Day 

On February 14, 2023, an event dedicated to Lieutenant Murad Nagiyev, a martyr 

of the Second Karabakh War, was held at the downtown campus of Khazar 

University. The event was organized by the Department of History and Archeology 

of Khazar University in cooperation with the Department of Languages and 

Literatures and the Office of Public Relations and Media. 

The martyr’s mother Khavar Mahammadi, his brothers Orkhan and Sarkhan 

Nagiyev, many other martyrs’ mothers, teachers and social activists were the 

guests of the event. 

The event, which Khazar University students showed great interest in, began with 

silence in memory of the victims of the earthquake in Türkiye, and then the 

National Anthem was played. 

Poems of him and songs dedicated to the martyr Murad Nagiyev were played, and 

the video and film about the martyr was shown. 

Rector of the university Irada Khalilova, brother of the martyr Orkhan Nagiyev, the 

lecturer of the Department of History and Archeology, Ph.D.in history Rukhsara 

Guliyeva, Rukhsara Alizade, who was the teacher of the martyr, senior lieutenant 

Seymur Atilla, who wrote the poem “14 steps to infinity” about the martyr, and 

others spoke. In the speeches, the heroism of the martyrs who died for the 

victorious end of the 44-day Patriotic War and the great importance of their 

example in the patriotism education of the young generation were discussed. 

 

Şəhid leytenant Murad Nağıyevin anım günü 

2023-cü ii fevralın 14-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda II Qarabağ 

müharibəsinin şəhidi leytenant Murad Nağıyevə həsr olunmuş tədbir keçirildi. 

Tədbir Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə 

Dillər və ədəbiyatlar departamenti ilə əməkdaşlıqla təşkil olunmuşdu. 

Şəhidin anası Xavər Məhəmmədi, qardaşları Orxan və Sərxan Nağıyevlər, çox sayda 

şəhid anaları, müəllimlər və ictimai fəallar tədbirin qonağı oldular. 

Xəzər Universiteti tələbələrinin böyük maraq göstərdiyi tədbir Türkiyədə zəlzələ 

qurbanlarının xatirəsinə sükutla başladı, sonra Dövlət himni səsləndirildi. 

Şəhid Murad Nağıyevin qələmə aldığı və ona həsr olunan şeirlər, mahnılar 

səsləndirildi, şəhid haqqında çəkilən video və film nümayiş etdirildi. 



Universitetin rektoru İradə Xəlilova, şəhidin qardaşı Orxan Nağıyev, Tarix və 

arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimi t.ü.f.d. Rüxsarə Quliyeva, şəhidin müəllimi 

olmuş Rüxsarə Əlizadə, şəhid haqqında “Sonsuzluğa gedən 14 addım” şeirini 

qələmə almış baş leytenant Seymur Atilla və digərləri çıxış etdilər. Çıxışlarda 44 

günlük Vətən müharibəsinin zəfərlə başa çatması üçün canlarından keşən şəhidlərin 

qəhrəmanlığından və onların nümunəsinin gənc nəslin vətənpərvərlik tərbiyəsində 

böyük önəmindən bəhs olundu. 
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